
Division: Expert Open

Place   Bib #   Name                      Gun Start        Finish   Gun Elapsed  Age   Gender  Division        
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
    1      13   Jernigan, Jody         09:00:45.440  10:55:59.469  01:55:14.029  42    M       Expert Open     
    2      17   DeYoung, Jason         09:00:45.440  11:01:30.775  02:00:45.335  42    M       Expert Open     

Division: Expert Men 40+

Place   Bib #   Name                      Gun Start        Finish   Gun Elapsed  Age   Gender  Division        
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
    1      14   Martin, Bill           09:01:44.367  11:05:37.167  02:03:52.800  40    M       Expert Men 40+  
    2      18   Ryan, John             09:01:44.367  11:08:36.137  02:06:51.770  41    M       Expert Men 40+  
    3      19   Bramlett, Michael      09:01:44.367  11:10:47.444  02:09:03.077  52    M       Expert Men 40+  
    4      15   Greaves, Pete          09:01:44.367  11:13:49.129  02:12:04.762  41    M       Expert Men 40+  
    5       8   Schmidlapp, Dean       09:01:44.367  11:19:49.029  02:18:04.662  55    M       Expert Men 40+  
    6       9   Ball, Dan              09:01:44.367  11:20:30.259  02:18:45.892  61    M       Expert Men 40+  
    7      10   Wagner, Scott          09:01:44.367  11:28:20.300  02:26:35.933  54    M       Expert Men 40+  

Division: Expert Men 39 and under

Place   Bib #   Name                      Gun Start        Finish   Gun Elapsed  Age   Gender  Division        
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
    1       4   Bales, Eric            09:02:43.328  11:01:18.428  01:58:35.100  31    M       Expert Men 39   
    2       3   Short, Spencer         09:02:43.328  11:13:00.954  02:10:17.626  28    M       Expert Men 39   
    3       5   mowell, chris          09:02:43.328  11:15:40.202  02:12:56.874  27    M       Expert Men 39   
    4      16   Havens, Tim            09:02:43.328  11:16:07.455  02:13:24.127  33    M       Expert Men 39   

Division: Expert Single Speed

Place   Bib #   Name                      Gun Start        Finish   Gun Elapsed  Age   Gender  Division        
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
    1      12   Eber, Todd             09:03:45.141  11:15:20.079  02:11:34.938  39    M       Expert Single   

Division: Sport Men 50+

Place   Bib #   Name                      Gun Start        Finish   Gun Elapsed  Age   Gender  Division        
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
    1      64   Geswein, Charles       11:03:52.454  12:44:24.338  01:40:31.884  55    M       Sport Men 50+   
    2      65   Lynam, Larry           11:03:52.454  12:57:48.429  01:53:55.975  55    M       Sport Men 50+   
    3      63   Donlin, John           11:03:52.454  13:00:42.529  01:56:50.075  53    M       Sport Men 50+   

Division: Sport Men 40-49

Place   Bib #   Name                      Gun Start        Finish   Gun Elapsed  Age   Gender  Division        
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
    1      60   bartholomew, jim       11:02:14.691  12:38:54.253  01:36:39.562  44    M       Sport Men 40-4  
    2      53   WATKINS, ROB           11:02:14.691  12:39:39.243  01:37:24.552  44    M       Sport Men 40-4  
    3      72   Kramer, Robert         11:02:14.691  12:44:47.999  01:42:33.308  40    M       Sport Men 40-4  
    4      61   O'Neil, Michael        11:02:14.691  12:45:41.043  01:43:26.352  48    M       Sport Men 40-4  
    5      62   Brock, James           11:02:14.691  12:51:50.475  01:49:35.784  44    M       Sport Men 40-4  



    6      73   Spaulding, Robert      11:02:14.691  12:57:43.735  01:55:29.044  46    M       Sport Men 40-4  
    7      54   DeVries, Todd          11:02:14.691  13:07:36.768  02:05:22.077  42    M       Sport Men 40-4  

Division: Sport Men 20-39

Place   Bib #   Name                      Gun Start        Finish   Gun Elapsed  Age   Gender  Division        
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
    1      81   Morgart, Matt          11:00:57.801  12:37:07.183  01:36:09.382  21    M       Sport Men 20-3  
    2      68   Garcia, Deni           11:00:57.801  12:37:08.694  01:36:10.893  25    M       Sport Men 20-3  
    3      71   Kelly, Ryan            11:00:57.801  12:38:03.206  01:37:05.405  38    M       Sport Men 20-3  
    4      58   Kannegieter, Dan       11:00:57.801  12:45:16.259  01:44:18.458  28    M       Sport Men 20-3  
    5      52   Rucker, Adam           11:00:57.801  12:48:15.851  01:47:18.050  40    M       Sport Men 20-3  

Division: Sport Men 19 and under

Place   Bib #   Name                      Gun Start        Finish   Gun Elapsed  Age   Gender  Division        
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
    1      78   Witkowski, Alex        11:07:03.978  12:51:09.709  01:44:05.731  19    M       Sport Men 19 a  
    2      76   Spaulding, Jake        11:07:03.978  12:52:45.393  01:45:41.415  17    M       Sport Men 19 a  
    3      56   O'Neil, Finnly         11:07:03.978  12:54:41.165  01:47:37.187  15    M       Sport Men 19 a  
    4      57   Musser, Kristian       11:07:03.978  12:56:12.748  01:49:08.770  19    M       Sport Men 19 a  

Division: Sport Men Open

Place   Bib #   Name                      Gun Start        Finish   Gun Elapsed  Age   Gender  Division        
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
    1      74   Zordell, Blair         11:06:08.060  12:48:56.908  01:42:48.848  54    M       Sport Men Open  
    2      66   Sekendy, John          11:06:08.060  12:49:27.105  01:43:19.045  45    M       Sport Men Open  

Division: Sport Single Speed

Place   Bib #   Name                      Gun Start        Finish   Gun Elapsed  Age   Gender  Division        
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
    1      77   Hardin, Mike           11:05:05.979  12:41:14.573  01:36:08.594  43    M       Sport Single S  
    2      69   Wimbush, Aaron         11:05:05.979  12:42:49.612  01:37:43.633  42    M       Sport Single S  
    3      75   Caskey, Lewis          11:05:05.979  12:47:22.718  01:42:16.739  23    M       Sport Single S  

Division: Beginner Men 50+

Place   Bib #   Name                      Gun Start        Finish   Gun Elapsed  Age   Gender  Division        
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
    1     122   Zmyslo, Mark           11:10:13.749  12:18:05.918  01:07:52.169  55    M       Beginner Men 5  
    2     124   Marsh, Scott           11:10:13.749  12:19:33.213  01:09:19.464  59    M       Beginner Men 5  
    3     142   Myers, Tracy           11:10:13.749  12:24:36.476  01:14:22.727  50    M       Beginner Men 5  
    4     141   Losey, Keith           11:10:13.749  12:28:02.773  01:17:49.024  58    M       Beginner Men 5  
    5     132   Sill, Mark             11:10:13.749  12:30:11.135  01:19:57.386  50    M       Beginner Men 5  

Division: Beginner Men 40-49

Place   Bib #   Name                      Gun Start        Finish   Gun Elapsed  Age   Gender  Division        
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
    1     135   Bishop, Rob            11:10:51.725  12:18:10.189  01:07:18.464  48    M       Beginner Men 4  



    2     137   Cusick, Mike           11:10:51.725  12:18:58.674  01:08:06.949  44    M       Beginner Men 4  
    3     129   Roxey, Jay             11:10:51.725  12:21:25.449  01:10:33.724  49    M       Beginner Men 4  
    4     128   Odle, David            11:10:51.725  12:22:45.869  01:11:54.144  44    M       Beginner Men 4  
    5     116   Koscher, Tim           11:10:51.725  12:25:49.403  01:14:57.678  46    M       Beginner Men 4  
    6     121   Miller, Mark           11:10:51.725  12:30:01.971  01:19:10.246  43    M       Beginner Men 4  
    7     113   Martin, Doug           11:10:51.725  12:34:01.299  01:23:09.574  44    M       Beginner Men 4  
    8     114   Morales, Edward K.     11:10:51.725  12:39:53.251  01:29:01.526  46    M       Beginner Men 4  
    9     115   Gardner, Todd          11:10:51.725  13:00:28.588  01:49:36.863  45    M       Beginner Men 4  

Division: Beginner Men 20-39

Place   Bib #   Name                      Gun Start        Finish   Gun Elapsed  Age   Gender  Division        
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
    1     148   Parker, Jason          11:12:07.743  12:18:53.448  01:06:45.705  34    M       Beginner Men 2  
    2     146   Black, Nick            11:12:07.743  12:20:34.127  01:08:26.384  31    M       Beginner Men 2  
    3     147   Parker, JayDee         11:12:07.743  12:21:11.339  01:09:03.596  35    M       Beginner Men 2  
    4     120   Zmyslo, Tyler          11:12:07.743  12:21:26.968  01:09:19.225  21    M       Beginner Men 2  
    5     136   Preston, Clay          11:12:07.743  12:24:37.855  01:12:30.112  28    M       Beginner Men 2  
    6     118   Bradway, Dave          11:12:07.743  12:29:30.763  01:17:23.020  33    M       Beginner Men 2  
    7     138   Barriball, Patrick     11:12:07.743  12:30:15.706  01:18:07.963  39    M       Beginner Men 2  
    8     145   Waldrop, Michael       11:12:07.743  12:31:22.965  01:19:15.222  29    M       Beginner Men 2  
    9     119   galbreath, chris       11:12:07.743  12:32:08.231  01:20:00.488  37    M       Beginner Men 2  
   10     144   Kasper, Joe            11:12:07.743  12:39:43.271  01:27:35.528  29    M       Beginner Men 2  

Division: Beginner Men 14-19

Place   Bib #   Name                      Gun Start        Finish   Gun Elapsed  Age   Gender  Division        
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
    1     131   Ganger, Nate           11:13:15.098  12:24:31.210  01:11:16.112  15    M       Beginner Men 1  
    2     127   Cripe, Logan           11:13:15.098  12:26:19.015  01:13:03.917  16    M       Beginner Men 1  
    3     149   Musser, Stefan         11:13:15.098  12:26:23.934  01:13:08.836  17    M       Beginner Men 1  
    4     130   Gaby, Will             11:13:15.098  12:36:24.084  01:23:08.986  15    M       Beginner Men 1  
    5     117   Ault, Noah             11:13:15.098  12:37:19.495  01:24:04.397  16    M       Beginner Men 1  

Division: Beginner Men 13 and under

Place   Bib #   Name                      Gun Start        Finish   Gun Elapsed  Age   Gender  Division        
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
    1     133   Sill, Jehonadab        11:14:23.311  12:46:49.316  01:32:26.005  13    M       Beginner Men 1  

Division: Expert Women

Place   Bib #   Name                      Gun Start        Finish   Gun Elapsed  Age   Gender  Division        
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
    1      11   Bales, Mary            09:03:45.141  11:42:45.030  02:38:59.889  34    F       Expert Women    

Division: Sport Women

Place   Bib #   Name                      Gun Start        Finish   Gun Elapsed  Age   Gender  Division        
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
    1      67   Andrews, Emily         11:08:13.127  13:15:30.492  02:07:17.365  30    F       Sport Women     



Division: Beginner Women  30 and over

Place   Bib #   Name                      Gun Start        Finish   Gun Elapsed  Age   Gender  Division        
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Division: Beginner Women 29 and under

Place   Bib #   Name                      Gun Start        Finish   Gun Elapsed  Age   Gender  Division        
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
    1     126   DeYoung, Cassidy       11:15:51.671  12:41:38.476  01:25:46.805  12    F       Beginner Women  
    2     125   Kelly, Rylie           11:15:51.671  12:53:41.727  01:37:50.056  12    M       Beginner Women  
    3     140   Miller, Madison        11:15:51.671  13:07:49.522  01:51:57.851  12    F       Beginner Women  

Division: Junior Girls - Reduced Distance

Place   Bib #   Name                      Gun Start        Finish   Gun Elapsed  Age   Gender  Division        
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Division: Junior Boys - Reduced Distance

Place   Bib #   Name                      Gun Start        Finish   Gun Elapsed  Age   Gender  Division        
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
    1     187   Sill, Jedidiah         12:56:14.175  13:07:11.617  00:10:57.442  9     M       Junior Boys -   
    2     188   Rucker, Evan           12:56:14.175  13:07:28.528  00:11:14.353  7     M       Junior Boys -   
    3     189   Fritz, Gavyn           12:56:14.175  13:21:34.567  00:25:20.392  6     M       Junior Boys -   



Division: Junior Girls - Reduced Distance

Place   Bib #   Name                          Start         Lap 1        Finish        Total   Team Name           
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Division: Junior Boys - Reduced Distance

Place   Bib #   Name                          Start         Lap 1        Finish        Total   Team Name           
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
    1     187   Sill, Jedidiah         12:56:14.175  00:10:57.442  13:07:11.617  00:10:57.442                      
    2     188   Rucker, Evan           12:56:14.175  00:11:14.353  13:07:28.528  00:11:14.353                      
    3     189   Fritz, Gavyn           12:56:14.175  00:25:20.392  13:21:34.567  00:25:20.392                      



Division: Beginner Men 50+

Place   Bib #   Name                          Start         Lap 1         Lap 2        Finish        Total   Team Name           
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
    1     122   Zmyslo, Mark           11:10:13.749  00:33:44.272  00:34:07.897  12:18:05.918  12:18:05.918                      
    2     124   Marsh, Scott           11:10:13.749  00:33:58.440  00:35:21.024  12:19:33.213  12:19:33.213  IC Racing           
    3     142   Myers, Tracy           11:10:13.749  00:36:11.630  00:38:11.097  12:24:36.476  12:24:36.476                      
    4     141   Losey, Keith           11:10:13.749  00:37:56.393  00:39:52.631  12:28:02.773  12:28:02.773                      
    5     132   Sill, Mark             11:10:13.749  00:40:12.224  00:39:45.162  12:30:11.135  12:30:11.135                      

Division: Beginner Men 40-49

Place   Bib #   Name                          Start         Lap 1         Lap 2        Finish        Total   Team Name           
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
    1     135   Bishop, Rob            11:10:51.725  00:33:55.718  00:33:22.746  12:18:10.189  12:18:10.189                      
    2     137   Cusick, Mike           11:10:51.725  00:33:51.483  00:34:15.466  12:18:58.674  12:18:58.674                      
    3     129   Roxey, Jay             11:10:51.725  00:34:50.207  00:35:43.517  12:21:25.449  12:21:25.449                      
    4     128   Odle, David            11:10:51.725  00:44:58.902  00:26:55.242  12:22:45.869  12:22:45.869                      
    5     116   Koscher, Tim           11:10:51.725  00:36:50.359  00:38:07.319  12:25:49.403  12:25:49.403                      
    6     121   Miller, Mark           11:10:51.725  00:38:03.360  00:41:06.886  12:30:01.971  12:30:01.971                      
    7     113   Martin, Doug           11:10:51.725  00:41:44.297  00:41:25.277  12:34:01.299  12:34:01.299  KVCC                
    8     114   Morales, Edward K.     11:10:51.725  00:43:38.601  00:45:22.925  12:39:53.251  12:39:53.251                      
    9     115   Gardner, Todd          11:10:51.725  00:52:42.017  00:56:54.846  13:00:28.588  13:00:28.588                      

Division: Beginner Men 20-39

Place   Bib #   Name                          Start         Lap 1         Lap 2        Finish        Total   Team Name           
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
    1     148   Parker, Jason          11:12:07.743  00:32:53.944  00:33:51.761  12:18:53.448  12:18:53.448                      
    2     146   Black, Nick            11:12:07.743  00:33:36.172  00:34:50.212  12:20:34.127  12:20:34.127                      
    3     147   Parker, JayDee         11:12:07.743  00:33:30.110  00:35:33.486  12:21:11.339  12:21:11.339                      
    4     120   Zmyslo, Tyler          11:12:07.743  00:34:39.064  00:34:40.161  12:21:26.968  12:21:26.968                      
    5     136   Preston, Clay          11:12:07.743  00:36:48.438  00:35:41.674  12:24:37.855  12:24:37.855                      
    6     118   Bradway, Dave          11:12:07.743  00:36:54.567  00:40:28.453  12:29:30.763  12:29:30.763  Dirtway 500         
    7     138   Barriball, Patrick     11:12:07.743  00:38:26.572  00:39:41.391  12:30:15.706  12:30:15.706                      
    8     145   Waldrop, Michael       11:12:07.743  00:38:24.419  00:40:50.803  12:31:22.965  12:31:22.965                      
    9     119   galbreath, chris       11:12:07.743  00:39:17.685  00:40:42.803  12:32:08.231  12:32:08.231                      
   10     144   Kasper, Joe            11:12:07.743  00:43:05.102  00:44:30.426  12:39:43.271  12:39:43.271                      

Division: Beginner Men 14-19

Place   Bib #   Name                          Start         Lap 1         Lap 2        Finish        Total   Team Name           
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
    1     131   Ganger, Nate           11:13:15.098  00:35:42.172  00:35:33.940  12:24:31.210  12:24:31.210                      
    2     127   Cripe, Logan           11:13:15.098  00:36:09.526  00:36:54.391  12:26:19.015  12:26:19.015                      
    3     149   Musser, Stefan         11:13:15.098  00:36:32.562  00:36:36.274  12:26:23.934  12:26:23.934                      
    4     130   Gaby, Will             11:13:15.098  00:40:08.016  00:43:00.970  12:36:24.084  12:36:24.084                      
    5     117   Ault, Noah             11:13:15.098  00:41:10.279  00:42:54.118  12:37:19.495  12:37:19.495                      

Division: Beginner Men 13 and under

Place   Bib #   Name                          Start         Lap 1         Lap 2        Finish        Total   Team Name           
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
    1     133   Sill, Jehonadab        11:14:23.311  00:43:34.537  00:48:51.468  12:46:49.316  12:46:49.316                      

Division: Beginner Women  30 and over

Place   Bib #   Name                          Start         Lap 1         Lap 2        Finish        Total   Team Name           



___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Division: Beginner Women 29 and under

Place   Bib #   Name                          Start         Lap 1         Lap 2        Finish        Total   Team Name           
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
    1     126   DeYoung, Cassidy       11:15:51.671  00:42:00.054  00:43:46.751  12:41:38.476  12:41:38.476                      
    2     125   Kelly, Rylie           11:15:51.671  00:48:29.287  00:49:20.769  12:53:41.727  12:53:41.727                      
    3     140   Miller, Madison        11:15:51.671  00:54:00.801  00:57:57.050  13:07:49.522  13:07:49.522                      



Division: Sport Men 50+

Place   Bib #   Name                          Lap 1         Lap 2         Lap 3        Total   Team Name           
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
    1      64   Geswein, Charles       00:33:04.299  00:33:33.207  00:33:54.378  01:40:31.884                      
    2      65   Lynam, Larry           00:37:08.475  00:38:30.694  00:38:16.806  01:53:55.975                      
    3      63   Donlin, John           00:37:05.263  00:38:32.695  00:41:12.117  01:56:50.075  OAB                 

Division: Sport Men 40-49

Place   Bib #   Name                          Lap 1         Lap 2         Lap 3        Total   Team Name           
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
    1      60   bartholomew, jim       00:32:14.750  00:31:58.733  00:32:26.079  01:36:39.562                      
    2      53   WATKINS, ROB           00:32:17.952  00:31:58.574  00:33:08.026  01:37:24.552                      
    3      72   Kramer, Robert         00:33:18.445  00:33:47.974  00:35:26.889  01:42:33.308                      
    4      61   O'Neil, Michael        00:34:08.648  00:34:04.484  00:35:13.220  01:43:26.352  Dirtway500          
    5      62   Brock, James           00:35:24.353  00:36:38.295  00:37:33.136  01:49:35.784                      
    6      73   Spaulding, Robert      00:37:27.006  00:38:36.001  00:39:26.037  01:55:29.044                      
    7      54   DeVries, Todd          00:39:16.567  00:41:42.709  00:44:22.801  02:05:22.077                      

Division: Sport Men 20-39

Place   Bib #   Name                          Lap 1         Lap 2         Lap 3        Total   Team Name           
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
    1      81   Morgart, Matt          00:31:31.896  00:32:26.582  00:32:10.904  01:36:09.382                      
    2      68   Garcia, Deni           00:31:32.979  00:32:23.139  00:32:14.775  01:36:10.893                      
    3      71   Kelly, Ryan            00:31:34.011  00:32:24.507  00:33:06.887  01:37:05.405                      
    4      58   Kannegieter, Dan       00:34:04.014  00:35:08.867  00:35:05.577  01:44:18.458                      
    5      52   Rucker, Adam           00:32:03.213  00:34:19.043  00:40:55.794  01:47:18.050  Motobecane          

Division: Sport Men 19 and under

Place   Bib #   Name                          Lap 1         Lap 2         Lap 3        Total   Team Name           
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
    1      78   Witkowski, Alex        00:34:13.127  00:34:42.792  00:35:09.812  01:44:05.731                      
    2      76   Spaulding, Jake        00:35:05.079  00:36:11.470  00:34:24.866  01:45:41.415                      
    3      56   O'Neil, Finnly         00:35:03.401  00:36:12.415  00:36:21.371  01:47:37.187  Dirtway500          
    4      57   Musser, Kristian       00:37:42.415  00:35:10.347  00:36:16.008  01:49:08.770  Dos Bros            

Division: Sport Men Open

Place   Bib #   Name                          Lap 1         Lap 2         Lap 3        Total   Team Name           
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
    1      74   Zordell, Blair         00:34:17.198  00:34:19.317  00:34:12.333  01:42:48.848                      
    2      66   Sekendy, John          00:34:13.982  00:34:37.677  00:34:27.386  01:43:19.045                      

Division: Sport Single Speed

Place   Bib #   Name                          Lap 1         Lap 2         Lap 3        Total   Team Name           
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________



    1      77   Hardin, Mike           00:31:42.526  00:31:55.438  00:32:30.630  01:36:08.594                      
    2      69   Wimbush, Aaron         00:31:42.571  00:32:47.744  00:33:13.318  01:37:43.633                      
    3      75   Caskey, Lewis          00:33:35.577  00:34:03.762  00:34:37.400  01:42:16.739                      



Division: Expert Open

Place   Bib #   Name                          Lap 1         Lap 2         Lap 3         Lap 4        Total   Team Name           
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
    1      13   Jernigan, Jody         00:28:35.684  00:28:47.703  00:28:50.321  00:29:00.321  01:55:14.029  Inertia Cycleworks  
    2      17   DeYoung, Jason         00:29:45.178  00:29:54.315  00:30:26.494  00:30:39.348  02:00:45.335                      

Division: Expert Men 40+

Place   Bib #   Name                          Lap 1         Lap 2         Lap 3         Lap 4        Total   Team Name           
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
    1      14   Martin, Bill           00:29:58.323  00:29:59.465  00:30:30.290  00:33:24.722  02:03:52.800                      
    2      18   Ryan, John             00:30:55.748  00:32:00.969  00:31:41.710  00:32:13.343  02:06:51.770                      
    3      19   Bramlett, Michael      00:30:51.542  00:31:48.585  00:32:34.494  00:33:48.456  02:09:03.077                      
    4      15   Greaves, Pete          00:31:47.954  00:32:50.131  00:33:45.322  00:33:41.355  02:12:04.762                      
    5       8   Schmidlapp, Dean       00:33:05.431  00:34:26.440  00:35:00.537  00:35:32.254  02:18:04.662                      
    6       9   Ball, Dan              00:33:50.557  00:34:58.997  00:34:48.129  00:35:08.209  02:18:45.892  Pro-Form bike shop  
    7      10   Wagner, Scott          00:49:03.105  00:32:28.187  00:32:35.042  00:32:29.599  02:26:35.933                      

Division: Expert Men 39 and under

Place   Bib #   Name                          Lap 1         Lap 2         Lap 3         Lap 4        Total   Team Name           
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
    1       4   Bales, Eric            00:28:58.409  00:29:55.467  00:29:48.693  00:29:52.531  01:58:35.100  Chicken Ranch Crew  
    2       3   Short, Spencer         00:31:17.122  00:32:15.835  00:32:57.985  00:33:46.684  02:10:17.626                      
    3       5   mowell, chris          00:31:53.281  00:32:53.443  00:33:46.840  00:34:23.310  02:12:56.874                      
    4      16   Havens, Tim            00:31:54.682  00:32:52.020  00:33:47.270  00:34:50.155  02:13:24.127  Bike Stop Cycling   

Division: Expert Single Speed

Place   Bib #   Name                          Lap 1         Lap 2         Lap 3         Lap 4        Total   Team Name           
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
    1      12   Eber, Todd             00:32:41.155  00:32:54.437  00:32:52.834  00:33:06.512  02:11:34.938                      

Division: Expert Women

Place   Bib #   Name                          Lap 1         Lap 2         Lap 3         Lap 4        Total   Team Name           
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
    1      11   Bales, Mary            00:40:37.840  00:39:37.849  00:39:06.126  00:39:38.074  02:38:59.889  Team Peddlefish     
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